GHCL Limited



January 9, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza" Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 NSE Code: GHCL **BSE Limited** Corporate Relationship Department, 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001 <u>BSE Code: 500171</u>

Dear Sir / Madam,

Re.: GHCL Limited

Sub.: <u>Consent Amendment received from regulatory authority for increase in</u> the production capacity of Soda Ash from 11 lakh TPA to 12 lakh TPA

Pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 30(3) read with Para B of Part A of Schedule III to the SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015 and other applicable provisions, if any, we would like to inform that the Company has received requisite regulatory consent amendment for increase in its Soda Ash production capacity from 11,00,000 (eleven lakh) Ton per annum (TPA) to 12,00,000 (twelve lakh) TPA as per consent condition.

You are requested to kindly take note of the same and disseminate the information on your website.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

For GHCL Limited

Bhuwneshwar Mishra Sr. GM – Sustainability & Company Secretary Membership No.: FCS 5330

B- 38, GHCL House, Institutional Area, Sector- 1, Noida, (U.P.) - 201301, India. Ph. : +91-120-2535335, 4939900, Fax : +91-120-2535209 CIN : L24100GJ1983PLC006513, E-mail : <u>ghclinfo@ghcl.co.in</u>, Website : <u>www.ghcl.co.in</u>